BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In The Matter Of The Application Of Kansas City Power & Light Company For Approval To Modify Existing Tariffs For Estimated Billing And Budget Billing

<u>Case No. ET-2018-0158</u> Tracking Nos. YE-2018-0115

THE OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC COUNSEL'S MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE RECOMMENDATION

COMES NOW the Office of the Public Counsel and moves the Commission to extend the time for it to file its recommendation on Kansas City Power & Light Company's proposed tariff sheets designed to revise its estimated billing and budget billing practices from the currently ordered date of April 6, 2018, to April 13, 2018, to allow time for the Office of the Public Counsel and Kansas City Power & Light Company to confer further about remaining concerns the Office of the Public Counsel has with Kansas City Power & Light Company's planned implementation of its estimated billing and budget billing practices in an effort to resolve those concerns before the Office of the Public Counsel Roger Steiner for Kansas City Power & Light Company who has authorized undersigned counsel to represent that Kansas City Power & Light Company does not oppose this request. The Office of the Public Counsel is filing a similar request in Case No. ET-2018-0234 where KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company has filed complementary tariff sheets.

Respectfully,

/s/ Nathan Williams

Nathan Williams Chief Deputy Public Counsel Missouri Bar No. 35512

Office of the Public Counsel Post Office Box 2230 Jefferson City, MO 65102 (573) 526-4975 (Voice) (573) 751-5562 (FAX) Nathan.Williams@ded.mo.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, hand-delivered, transmitted by facsimile or electronically mailed to all counsel of record this 4th day of April 2018.

/s/ Nathan Williams